© Hermle Labortechnik GmbH  Z206A_V2.19_eng
Operating Manual for
Small Centrifuge
Z 206 A
CONTENTS
© Hermle Benchmark  Z206A_V2.19_eng I
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION ..................................................................................................1
1.1 Safety Instructions ............................................................................................................................................ 1

Laborzentrifugen mit Zubehör nach „IVD (sonstige Produkte)”
Laboratory centrifuge with accessories to “IVD (other device)”
Typenbezeichnung
Typ Designation
Z 206 A; Z 207 A; Z 207 H, Z 167 M; Z 207 M, Z 216 M; Z 306; Z 326; Z 366; Z 446;
Z 216 MK; Z 32 HK; Z 326 K; Z 366 K; Z 36 HK; Z 446 K, ZK 496
Einschlägige EG-Richtlinien / Normen
Relevant EC Directives / Standards
98/79/EG (Anhang/Annex III); 2014/35/EU; 2014/30/EU, RoHS II 2011/65/EG,
2006/42 EG ; DIN EN 61010-1: 2011-07; DIN EN 61010-2-020: 2017;
DIN EN 61010-2-101: 2002
DIN EN ISO 14971: 2013-04; DIN EN ISO 13485: 2016-08
 Wehingen, 22.12.2018
 (gültig bis/valid until 21.12.2021) Alexander Hermle
 Geschäftsführer - Managing Director
            EG Konformitätserklärung Geräte IVD 2.2018 Seite 1 von 1 gez. AH / 24.11.2017
IV Z206A_V2.19_eng © Hermle Benchmark
Table 1: Technical Data
Manufacturer
HERMLE Labortechnik GmbH, 78564 Wehingen
Type Z 206 A
Dimensions
Width 28 cm
Depth 37 cm
Height 26 cm
Weight without rotor 10,5 kg
Max. Speed 6000 min
-1
Max. Volume 6 x 50 ml
Max. RCF 4427 x g
Allowable Density 1,2 kg/dm
3
Allowable Kinetic Energy 2427 Nm
Mains Power Connection AC 230 V / 50 Hz 1 ph 120 V / 60 Hz 1 ph
Voltage Fluctuation ± 10 % ± 10 %
Current Consumption 0,55 A 1,1 A
Power Consumption 100 W 100 W
Radio Interference IEC 61326-1
Audit Requirement (BGR 500) no
Ambient Conditions (EN/IEC 61010-1)
Environment For Indoor Use Only
High Use up to an altitude of 2000 m above MSL
Ambient Temperature 2°C up to 35 °C
Max. Relative Humidity Max. relative humidity 80 % for temperatures up to 31°C,
 decreasing linearly to 50% relative humidity up to 35°C
Overvoltage Category   (IEC 60364-4-443) II
Degree of  Contamination 2
Class of Protection I Class of Protection (DIN EN 60529) IP 20
Not suitable for use in hazardous environments
EMV
Interference Emission, Noise Immunity
EN /
IEC
61326-1
FCC Class B EN /
IEC
61326-1
FCC Class B
Noise Level (depending on the rotor) 60 ±2 dB(A)
Write from Operator
Inventory-No.:
Monitoring-No.:
Environment:
Maintenance  Contract:
 HERMLE Labortechnik GmbH or dealer service office
 Siemensstraße 25
Responsible Service Office 78564 Wehingen